### 502327230 04/29/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
1Globe Lab LLC	03/21/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1Globe Health Institute LLC	
Street Address:	333 Providence Highway	
City:	Norwood	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02062	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12199797

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175422241

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 542-6000

Email: jfoley@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Ivor R. Elrifi, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: One Financial Center

Address Line 2: Mintz, Levin P.C.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45708-501001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine J. Miller
Signature:	/Katherine J. Miller/
Date:	04/29/2013

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=1Globe Lab. Certificate of Amendment (evidence) (M0515351)#page1.tif source=1Globe Lab. Certificate of Amendment (evidence) (M0515351)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030304 FRAME: 0127 OF \$40.00 12189787



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "1GLOBE LAB LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "1GLOBE LAB LLC" TO "1GLOBE HEALTH

INSTITUTE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2013, AT 2:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

5114304 8100

130342938

AUTHENT CATION: 0302563

DATE: 03-21-13

PATENT REEL: 030304 FRAME: 0128

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:23 PM 03/21/2013 FILED 02:23 PM 03/21/2013 SRV 130342938 - 5114304 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

**1GLOBE LAB LLC** 

THIS CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

of 1Globe Lab LLC (the "Company"), dated as of March 21, 2013, is executed and filed

by Chiang J. Li, duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate for the purpose of

amending the Company's Certificate of Formation pursuant to Delaware Limited

Liability Company Act § 18-202.

1. The name of the Company is 1Globe Lab LLC.

2. The FIRST section of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to

read in its entirety as follows:

1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is

1Globe Health Institute LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of

Amendment as of the date first above written.

By: /s/ Chiang J. Li

Name: Chiang J. Li

Title: Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 030304 FRAME: 0129

RECORDED: 04/29/2013